

To: All Media
From: Sean M. Rathjen, CEO, Consumers Credit Union
RE: Consumers Credit Union Awarded "Great Place To Work" Certification For 2nd Year In A Row
Date: For release on March 22, 2024

## Consumers Credit Union Awarded "Great Place To Work" Certification For 2nd Year In A Row

**Lake Forest, IL** – March 24, 2024: Consumers Credit Union (CCU; \$3.2 Billion, Lake Forest, IL) is thrilled to announce it has been certified again as a "Great Place To Work" by the Great Place To Work Institute in Oakland, CA. CCU was awarded this certification in 2023 as well.

"Consumers Credit Union is a business about people," said Sean Rathjen, CCU's Chief Executive Officer. "The Great Place To Work certification is a wonderful honor, and reflects our commitment to fully supporting our employees, who in turn provide great service to our members."

Great Place To Work Certification recognizes employers who create an outstanding employee experience. Certification is a two-step process that includes an employee survey and providing other company information, including community involvement efforts and a commitment to diversity.

## **About Consumers Credit Union**

Founded in 1930 and headquartered in Gurnee, IL, Consumers Credit Union (CCU) has \$3.2 billion in assets and serves more than 220,000 members – one of the largest credit unions in the state. CCU believes that nobody needs banks on every corner, but everyone needs people who are in their corner. To learn more about CCU's products and services, or for information on how to join, visit www.myconsumers.org.